Transko Electronics, Inc.  3981 E. Miraloma Ave. CA 92806 USA
Tel: 714-528-8080  Fax: 714-528-8017 Website: www.transko.com  E-mail:  sales@transko.com
CS53B
Transko Electronics, Inc.  3981 E. Miraloma Ave. Anaheim, CA 92806 USA
Tel: 714-528-8000  Fax: 714-528-8017 Website: www.transko.com  E-mail:  sales@transko.com
Rev 6: 02-07-2022
RoHS
Compliant

   OPERATION MODE Fundamental, 3rd Overtone,  5th Overtone
  ■ SOLDER PATTERN
  ■ PART NUMBERING GUIDE
  ■ PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
  ■ REFLOW PROFILE
245 ±5°C
150 ±5°C
Pre-heating
Soldering
<10 Sec <120 Sec
Note: Consult  factory for detail Unit :mm
1.
2
1.20
2.40
2.
00
#2
2 1
3.
2
5.00
Marking
Pin Configuration
1 Xtal
2 Xtal
Unit : mm
2.50
1.70
3.70
Mode
F:  Fundamental
T:  3rd overtone
B:  5thovertone
Stability
00:  ± 100ppm
50:  ± 50ppm
25:  ± 25ppm
15:  ± 15ppm
10:  ± 10ppm
XX:  Two digit for
        Stability
Load Capacitance
08:  8pF            20:  20pF
10:  10pF          22:  22pF
12:  12pF          24:  24pF
16:  16pF          28:  28pF
18:  18pF          32:  32pF
S:  Series
Other Options
TR:   Tape and reel
Tolerance @ 25°C
00:  ± 100ppm
50:  ± 50ppm(standard)
30:  ± 30ppm
25:  ± 25ppm
10:  ± 10ppm
XX:   Two digit for Tolerance
Operating Temperature
Frequency
M:  MHz
CS53B HM 00 F 08 00
A: -55
B: -50
C: -40
D: -35
E: -30
F: -20
G: -10
H:  0
J: 50
K: 60
M: 70